N23000012439	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400417133444
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/10/2301022004 ++?0.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	15:51

 \wedge

,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, who is a natural person over the age of eighteen, and a citizen of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Law of Florida, Fla. Stat. Chapter 617, hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Kevin Bonilla Tribute Run, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Weston, Broward County. The principal street and mailing address of the Corporation is 1273 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida, 33326.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV: PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization under Section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code and its Regulations as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended.

ARTICLE V: DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized

ARTICLE VI: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be set forth in the Corporation's bylaws.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL OFFICERS & DIRECTORS

The majority of the directors listed below are citizens of the United States. The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is five (5), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors until the first Annual Meeting of the Members or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

- (i) Katie Gager, 2147 King Street, Denver, CO 80211
- (ii) Paige Zelinsky, 1341 West Addison Street, #1B, Chicago, IL 60613
- (iii) Kyle DeLeon, 35 Orange Street, #4G, Brooklyn, NY 11201
- (iv) Steven George Delianites, 2580 Ocean Parkway, #2J, Brooklyn, NY 11235
- (v) Spenser Popeson, 790 Saint Johns Place, #Apt. 2A, Brooklyn, NY 11216

ARTICLE VIII: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Richard James Bonilla, 1273 Seagrape Circle, Weston, FL 33326

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Richard J. Bonilla Registered Agent

Date

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is Katie Bonilla Gager, 2147 King Street, Denver, CO 80211

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Kerter Gragos

10/5/23